**REEL: 010670 FRAME: 0430** 

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

MD 3.27.0) R

04-11-2000



101314484

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thered.
Name of conveying party(ies):     KAZUHIRO KUWABARA     SHINICHI KOMURA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
OSAMU ITOU KATSUYUKI FUNAHATA	Address: 6, KANDA SURUGADAI 4-CHOME CHIYODA-KU
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No	City: TOKYO
3. Nature of conveyance:  ■ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: JAPAN
□ Other	
Execution Date: MARCH 15, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exc	ecution date of the application is: MARCH 15, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
091535976 Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ■ Enclosed
Internal Address:	■ Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22209	8. Deposit account number: 01-2135  (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and Signature	<b>56</b>
	true and correct and any attached copy 👺 a true copy of the original
document	} ₹
MELVIN KRAUS / White	MARCH 27, 2000  Date
Name of Person Signing Signature	
Attorney Registration No. 22,466	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docu OMB NO. 0651-0011 (Exp. 4/94)	ment:2
ן טווים וזכי. שווים ויין (בגף ייין)	PΔŤFŇT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

ofb, Kanda Suruga	dai 4-chome.	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	101-8010, Japan	
its successors and assigns or	other legal repress	entatives all my rights, title	e and interest, in and for	the United States of
America, in and to				
RE	FLECTION TYPE	E LIQUID CRYSTAL D	ISPLAY APPARATUS	
nvented by me (if only one		executed by	us even date her	ewith
ion for United States Lette		Secial Naxxxxxxxxxxx	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXX , and
ll United States Letters Pat he said interest being the e				
Hitachi, Ltd.				
epresentatives, to the full e	nd of term for wh	ich said Letters Patent ma	y be granted, as fully and	
yould have been held and en		if this assignment and sale lee any further documents o		he necessary lawful
And I hereby agree and proper in the prosecution	on of the above-nar	med application or in the p	reparation and prosecution	on of any continuing,
ontinuation-in-part, substit	ute, divisional, ren	ewal, reviewed or reissue a	applications or in any an	
or interference proceedings,	or otherwise to sec	ure the title thereto in said	assignee;	
And I do hereby au	thorize and reques	t the Commissioner of Pate	nts to issue said Letters I	atent to said
Hitachi, Ltd.		the second secon	•	
		(E. 11 Name)		(Signature)
		(Full Name)	0/ 1	ົ ຄຸ ່ .
,		Kazuhiro Kuwabara	Kayuhiro	Kuwalara
Residence	Same as Post	Office Address	Citizenship	Japan
Post Office Address	6-14, Kuji-cl	ho 2-chome, Hitach	i-shi, Ibaraki 31	9-1222, Japan
Date March 15,	2000 Inventor _	Shinichi Komura	Thinish	Komma
	Same as Post	Office Address	Citizenship	Japan
Residence				
		azaka-cho 1-chome,		raki 319-1225, J
Post Office Address	33-19, Ishina	azaka-cho 1-chome,	Hitachi-shi, Iba	
Post Office Address	33-19, Ishina 2000 Inventor _	azaka-cho 1-chome, Osamu Itou	Hitachi-shi, Iba	Iton
Post Office Address	33-19, Ishina  2000 Inventor _  Same as Post	azaka-cho 1-chome, Osamu Itou Office Address	Hitachi-shi, Iba	Iton Japan
Post Office Address	2000 Inventor _ Same as Post 14-3, Omika-	azaka-cho 1-chome, Osamu Itou Office Address cho 3-chome, Hitac	Hitachi-shi, Iba Jamuu Citizenship hi-shi, Ibaraki 3	Iton Japan 319-1221, Japan
Post Office Address	33-19, Ishina 2000 Inventor _ Same as Post 14-3, Omika-om	azaka-cho 1-chome, Osamu Itou Office Address cho 3-chome, Hitac Katsuyuki Funahat	Hitachi-shi, Iba  Samu  Citizenship  hi-shi, Ibaraki 3	Iton Japan 319-1221, Japan
Post Office Address	33-19, Ishina 2000 Inventor _ Same as Post 14-3, Omika-om	azaka-cho 1-chome, Osamu Itou Office Address	Hitachi-shi, Iba  Samu  Citizenship  hi-shi, Ibaraki 3	Iton Japan 319-1221, Japan
Post Office Address	2000 Inventor _ Same as Post 14-3, Omika-o 2000 Inventor _ Same as Post	azaka-cho 1-chome, Osamu Itou Office Address cho 3-chome, Hitac Katsuyuki Funahat	Hitachi-shi, Iba  Samu  Citizenship hi-shi, Ibaraki 3  a  Citizenship	Iton Japan  319-1221, Japan  k, Funchatu  Japan
Post Office Address	2000 Inventor _ Same as Post 14-3, Omika-c 2000 Inventor _ Same as Post 46-3, Kawaji	azaka-cho 1-chome,  Osamu Itou  Office Address cho 3-chome, Hitac  Katsuyuki Funahata  Office Address  ri-cho 3-chome, Hi	Hitachi-shi, Iba  Citizenship hi-shi, Ibaraki 3  Citizenship tachi-shi, Ibarak	Iton Japan 319-1221, Japan  K. Funchitu Japan 319-1411, Japa
Post Office Address	2000 Inventor _ Same as Post 14-3, Omika-o 2000 Inventor _ Same as Post 46-3, Kawajii	azaka-cho 1-chome,  Osamu Itou  Office Address  cho 3-chome, Hitac  Katsuyuki Funahata  Office Address  ri-cho 3-chome, Hi	Hitachi-shi, Iba  Samu  Citizenship hi-shi, Ibaraki 3  a  Citizenship tachi-shi, Ibarak	Iton Japan 319-1221, Japan  k, Funchatu Japan si 319-1411, Japa
Post Office Address	33-19, Ishina 2000 Inventor _ Same as Post 14-3, Omika-o 2000 Inventor _ Same as Post 46-3, KawajiiInventor _	azaka-cho 1-chome,  Osamu Itou  Office Address  cho 3-chome, Hitac  Katsuyuki Funahata  Office Address  ri-cho 3-chome, Hi	Hitachi-shi, Iba  Citizenship hi-shi, Ibaraki 3  Citizenship tachi-shi, Ibarak  Citizenship  Citizenship	Iton Japan 319-1221, Japan  k, Fundatu Japan 11 319-1411, Japa
Post Office Address	33-19, Ishina 2000 Inventor _ Same as Post 14-3, Omika-o 2000 Inventor _ Same as Post 46-3, KawajiiInventor _	azaka-cho 1-chome,  Osamu Itou  Office Address  cho 3-chome, Hitac  Katsuyuki Funahata  Office Address  ri-cho 3-chome, Hi	Hitachi-shi, Iba  Citizenship hi-shi, Ibaraki 3  Citizenship tachi-shi, Ibarak  Citizenship  Citizenship	Iton Japan 319-1221, Japan  k, Fundatu Japan 11 319-1411, Japa
Post Office Address  Residence  Post Office Address  Post Office Address  Residence  Post Office Address  Residence  Post Office Address  Witness(es)	33-19, Ishina 2000 Inventor _ Same as Post 14-3, Omika-a 2000 Inventor _ Same as Post 46-3, KawajinInventor _	azaka-cho 1-chome,  Osamu Itou  Office Address  cho 3-chome, Hitac  Katsuyuki Funahata  Office Address  ri-cho 3-chome, Hi	Hitachi-shi, Iba Citizenship hi-shi, Ibaraki 3 aCitizenship tachi-shi, IbarakCitizenship	Iton Japan 319-1221, Japan  K. Funchitu Japan 319-1411, Japa

RECORDED: 03/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 010670 FRAME: 0431